1439644

CH \$240.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of New York		11/15/2005	Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cecilware Corporation
Street Address:	43-05 20th Avenue
City:	Long Island City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1439644	THE WHIPPER
Registration Number:	1349146	URN-MATE
Registration Number:	2305909	FRIGOGRANITA
Registration Number:	0684925	STA-HOT
Registration Number:	1410380	BREW TIME
Registration Number:	1303572	CECILWARE
Registration Number:	0585533	CECILWARE
Registration Number:	1275017	COFFEE STATION
Registration Number:	2305908	FRIGODRINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400
Email: afisher@stroock.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0233

900036282

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Goldbard Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 357160/026 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura E. Goldbard Signature: /laura e. goldbard/ Date: 11/17/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release-Cecilware-BNY#page1.tif source=Release-Cecilware-BNY#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0234**

TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE BANK OF NEW YORK, a banking corporation authorized to do business in the State of New York, having an office at One Wall Street, New York, New York 10286, as secured party,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks), dated as of July 8, 2004, made by **CECILWARE CORPORATION**, as grantor, to The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent, as secured party, and recorded on July 21, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 002899, Frame 0232

IS TERMINATED and does hereby consent that the same be discharged of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 15th day of November, 2005.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Granton Title: Vice Pa

B

MARGARET AGNELLO
Netery Public, State of New York
No. 30-4871353
Qualified in Nassau County

Cammissian Expirms Nov. 24, 20 De

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
NAWAU)	SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the 15th day of November in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 6a. L. Hoerman Biroth, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature and Office of individual

taking acknowledgment

RECORDED: 11/17/2005

MARGARET AGNELLO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30-4871353
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2006

BNY_Cecilware - Termination of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (2) - 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0236